





पेटेंट कार्यालय, भारत सरकार

(पेटेंट नियमावली का नियम 74)

The Patent Office, Government Of India Patent Certificate

(Rule 74 of The Patents Rules)

पेटेंट सं. / Patent No. र ७% ४४६०, कार्च जरु: त. ब 561833 नी कार्यालय, भारत सरकार, बीद्धिडसंपदानुंडायांवय,

आवेदन सं. / Application No. 202221006872

फाइल करने की तारीख / Date of Filing 09/02/2022

rty Office, Government of India, বৌদ্ধিক সম্পত্তিৰ কাৰ্যালয়,

पेटेंटी / Patentee अवस व्यक्ति अनुमान : on Dr. DIPEN KUMAR RAJAK

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि पेटेंटी को, उपरोक्त आवेदन में यथाप्रकटित DIGITAL TABLE CALENDAR EMBEDDED WITH SMART TECHNOLOGIES THEREOF नामक आविष्कार के लिए, पेटेंट अधिनियम, 1970 के उपबंधों के अनुसार आज तारीख फरवरी 2022 के नौवें दिन से बीस वर्ष की अविध के लिए पेटेंट अनुदत्त किया गया है।

It is hereby certified that a patent has been granted to the patentee for an invention entitled DIGITAL TABLE CALENDAR EMBEDDED WITH SMART TECHNOLOGIES THEREOF as disclosed in the above mentioned application for the term of 20 years from the 9th day of February 2022 in accordance with the provisions of the Patents Act,1970.

The state of the s

அறிவுசார் சொத்து அலுவலகம், இந்திய அரசு, دانشورانه ملڪيت جو دفتر، هندستان جي حڪومت, बौद्धेक सम्पत्ति

अनुदान की तारीख : Date of Grant :

04/03/2025

उज्जार भी भी दिए पेटेंट नियंत्रक Controller of Patents

टिप्पणी - इस पेटेंट के नवीकरण के लिए फीस, यदि इसे बनाए रखा जाना है, फरवरी 2024 के नौवें दिन को और उसके पश्चात प्रत्येक वर्ष मे उसी दिन देय होगी।

Note. - The fees for renewal of this patent, if it is to be maintained, will fall / has fallen due on 9th day of February 2024 and on the same day in every year thereafter.

FORM 1 THE PATENTS ACT 1970 (39 OF 1970) & Application No.: Filing Date: APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF PATENT [See section 7,54 &135 & rule 20(1)] (FOR OFFICE USE ONLY) Application No.: Filing Date: CBR No. Signature

TION NO. D BY OFFIC	E)					
MELICATIO	Convention ()			PCT-NP ()		
Patent of Addition ()	Divisional (Patent of Addition ()		Patent of Addition ()	
ANT(S)						
ne	Nationality	Country of Residence	Address		ess	
KUMAR AK	INDIAN	INDIA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERIN G. H. RAISONI INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT JALGAON 425002 MAHARASHTRA		ENT OF NGINEERING, NSTITUTE OF NAGEMENT, 425002	
	LICANT					
Natural Person ($$)			Other than Natural Person () Small Entity () Startup () Others ()			
RS (S)	W O			N. C.		
oplicant(s)	res ()			1 10 (V)		
ne	Nationalit y	Country of Residence	·	Address		
KUMAR AK	INDIAN	INDIA	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING, G. H. RAISONI INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, JALGAON 425002, MAHARASHTRA		ENT OF NGINEERING, STITUTE OF AGEMENT, 425002,	
	Patent of Addition () ANT(S) MRY OF APP In (\sqrt{)} RS (S) entor(s) oplicant(s) MRY OF APP	D BY OFFICE) APPLICATION Convention Patent of Addition () ANT(S) The Nationality KUMAR INDIAN ORY OF APPLICANT In (√) RS (S) entor(s) oplicant(s) Nationalit y KUMAR INDIAN	TION NO. D BY OFFICE) APPLICATION Convention () Patent of Addition () ANT(S) Nationality Country of Residence KUMAR INDIAN INDIAN ORY OF APPLICANT In (\(\sqrt{\syn{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sqrt{\syn{\syn{\sqrt{\sq}	TION NO. D BY OFFICE) APPLICATION Convention () Patent of Addition () ANT(S) The Nationality Country of Residence KUMAR AK INDIAN Other than Nature Small Entity () RS (S) entor(s) pplicant(s) Nationalit Country of Residence KUMAR INDIAN Other than Nature Small Entity () RS (S) Entor(s) PRESIDENT COUNTRY OF Residence KUMAR INDIAN INDIAN	TION NO. D BY OFFICE) IPPLICATION Convention ()	

Dr. AJIT BEHERA			ASSISTANT PROFESSOR,	
	INDIAN		DEPARTMENT OF	
			METALLURGICAL &	
		INDIA	MATERIALS ENGINEERING,	
			NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF	
			TECHNOLOGY,	
			ROURKELA,769008, ODISA	
	INDIAN	INDIAN	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,	
			DEPARTMENT OF	
Dr. ASHWINI KUMAR			MECHANICAL ENGINEERING,	
DI. ASHWINI KUMAK			SHREE GURU GOBIND SINGH	
			TRICENTENARY UNIVERSITY,	
			GURUGRAM 122505, HARYANA	
			ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR,	
			DEPARTMENT OF	
DR. SHYAM KUMAR	INDIAN	INDIA	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING,	
BIRLA		INDIA	ORIENTAL COLLEGE OF	
			TECHNOLOGY, BHOPAL 462022,	
			MADHYA PRADESH	
	INDIAN	THAILAND	SENIOR RESEARCH SCIENTIST	
			NATURAL COMPOSITE	
			RESEARCH GROUP, KING	
Dr. SANJAY M. R.			MONGKUT'S UNIVERSITY OF	
			TECHNOLOGY NORTH	
			BANGKOK, BANGKOK 10800,	
			THAILAND	
	INDIAN		ASSISTANT PROFESSOR,	
MR. MAHMOOD ALAM		INDIA	DEPARTMENT OF	
			MECHANICAL ENGINEERING,	
			GURU GOBIND SINGH	
			EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY'S	
			TECHNICAL CAMPUS, BOKAR	
			827013, JHARKHAND	

					FLAT No. 9 AISHWARYA		
Mr. PARIMAL ANIL				SANKUL, OPPO VIKHE PATIL			
	INDIAN	INI	OIA	MEMOR	IAL SCHOOL, DGP		
PATIL					NAGAR 2, AMBAD, NASHIK		
					422010, MAHARASHTRA		
5. TITLE C	OF THE INVE	NTION: DI	GITAL	TABL	E CALENDA	R EMBEDDED WITH	
SMART TEC	CHNOLOGIES T	THEREOF					
6. AUTHORISED REGISTERED PATENT			ENT	IN/PA	No.	3021	
AGENT (S	AGENT (S)			Name		Ashish Sharma	
A A D D E C C I	EOD GEDVAGE	OE A DDI I	CAND	Mobil		9899801721	
7. ADRESS IN INDIA	FOR SERVICE	OF APPLIC	CANT	ASHISH SHARMA			
				IP NATION; D-177, GF, SHYAM PARK EXT.,			
				SAHIBABAD-201005 (GHAZIABAD)			
					R PRADESH		
Q DDIADIT	TV DADTICIII	ADS OF TH	E ADDI			a@hotmail.com D IN CONVENTION	
COUNT		AKS OF TH	L AIII	ЛСАТТ	ON (S) FILE	D IN CONVENTION	
Country	Application No	o. Filing Date		Name of Applicant		Title of Invention	
			NA		1		
9. PARTICU PHASE APP		ING PATEN	T COO	PERAT	TION TREAT	TY (PCT) NATIONAL	
1.1			ternational filing date As allotted By The				
				eceiving	Office		
NA							
10. PARTICULARS OF FILING DIVISIONAL APPLICATION							
Original application No.			I	Date of filing of original application			
NA							
11. PARTICULARS FOR FILING PATENT OF ADDITION							
Main application/ Patent No.			Date of filing of main application				
NA							
12. DECLARATION							

(i) Declaration by the Inventor(s)

I/We, the above-named inventor(s) is/are the true & first inventor(s) for this invention and declare that the applicant(s) herein is/are my/our assignee or legal representative.

Date	Signature	Name
		Dr. DIPEN KUMAR RAJAK
		Dr. AJIT BEHERA
		Dr. ASHWINI KUMAR
		DR. SHYAM KUMAR BIRLA
		Dr. SANJAY M. R.
		MR. MAHMOOD ALAM
		Mr. PARIMAL ANIL PATIL

(ii) Declaration by the Applicant(s) in the Convention Country

I/we, the applicant(s) in the convention country declare that the applicant(s) herein is/are my assignee or legal representative.

(a) Date: (b) Signature(s):

(c) Name(s) of the Signatory:

(iii) Declaration by the Applicant(s):

- $(\sqrt{})$ I/we, the applicant(s) are in possession of the above-mentioned invention.
- $(\sqrt{})$ The complete specification relating to the invention is filed with this application.
- * The invention as disclosed in the specification uses the biological material from India and the necessary permission from the competent authority shall be submitted by me/ us before the grant of patent to me/ us.
- $(\sqrt{})$ There is no lawful ground of objection to the grant of the Patent to me/us.
- $(\sqrt{})$ I am/ we are the true and first inventor(s).
- $(\sqrt{})$ I am/ we are the assignee or legal representatives of true and first inventor(s).
- * The application or each of the applications, particulars of which are given in paragraph 8, was the first application in convention country/ countries in respect of my/ our invention(s).
- * I/ we claim the priority from the above-mentioned application(s) filed in convention country/ countries and state that no application for protection in respect of the invention had been made in a convention country before that date by me/ us or by any person from which I/ we derive the title.
- My/ our application in India is based on international application under Patent

- Cooperation Treaty (PCT) as mentioned in Paragraph 9.
- * The application is divided out of my/ our application particulars of which is given in Paragraph 10 and pray that this application may be treated as deemed to have filed on DD/MM/YYYY under section 16 of the Act.
- * The said invention is an improvement in or modification of the invention particulars of which are given in Paragraph 11.

13. FOLLOWING ARE ATTACHMENTS WITH THE APPLICATION:

- (a) FORM 2-Complete Specifications in duplicate. (No. of Pages- 17, No. of Claims- 10)
- (b) Form 3 in duplicate
- (c) Form 5 in duplicate
- (d) Power of Authorization- Form 26
- (e) Proof of Right- Form 1
- (f) Official fee Rs. 1600/- vide online payment
- (g) Form 9 Request for Early Publication 2,500/-

I/We hereby declare that to the best of my /our knowledge, information and belief the fact and matters stated herein are correct and I/We request that a Patent may be granted to me/us for the said invention.

Dated this February 09, 2022

(Ashish Sharma) Authorized Agent for the Applicant Indian Patent Agent Regn No. IN/PA-3021

TO,
THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS
THE PATENT OFFICE, MUMBAI/NEW DELHI/KOLKATA/CHENNAI